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Of Caull~e{: A. La.: Millel, III

David Byrne
Governor's legal Office
600 Dexter Avenue
State Capitol NBOS
Montgomery, Al36130

RE: Spencer Collier

Dear David,

March 2,2016

1772 Piau Place

Montgomery. Alabama 361 17

Telephone 334213 2323

Fox 334 213 5663

www.l.lIlilrTl.com

Just wanted to let you and Governor Bentley know that I now represent Spencer Collier.

Sincerely,

K~endelSOhn

jwehby
Committee Exhibit

jwehby
Typewritten Text
5-E
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ALABAMA LA"V ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
201 SOUTH UNION STREF.T. SUITe 300 / P.O. Box 304115 / MO/lo'TGOMERY. AL 361304115

PHONE 334,517.2800 / ALEA.GOV

ROBEKl' BEl'TLEY
(;1 )\'I-:H:\l J1l.

OFELEGFTH£

S~:<:Rl::'1'ARY

ST:\;~ STABU:R
,\( -J 1:,\(; SH 'HET.\Hi

KEVl'li Wlucan'
Dt,.!,{ 'I Y SU'lu:nlty

March 22, 2016

Robert Bentley
Governor
State Capitol
600 Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, Alabama

RE: Resignation

Dear Governor Bentley:

Please accept this letter ofresignation from the position ofDirector ofHomeland
Security and Secretary of the Alabama Law Enforcement Agency effective immediately.

It has been a privilege to serve the people ofAlabama in this position to which you so
graciously appointed me. Thank you for your confidence in me and the opportunity to foster
public safety for the citizens ofour state.

Sincerely,

Spencer Collier

Accepted:
Robert Bentley, Governor
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ROBERT BENTLEY

GOVERNOR

STATE CAPITOL
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130

(334) 242-7100
FAX: (334) 242-3282

STATE OF ALABAMA

March 22, 2016

Spencer Collier
Alabama Law Enforcement Agency
Montgomery, Alabama

Re: Notice of Separation from Exempt Position and Cabinet Official

Dear Mr. Collier:

This is official notification that effective immediately. your services will no longer be needed.
We regret that this action is necessary but wish you every success in your future endeavors.

GZ1Y,
Ro~R~
Governor J

OFFICE 01' nm GOVERNOR

STATE CAPITOl.
MONTGOMEkY. Al.ABAMA 36130

Spencer Collier
clo Kenny Mendelsohn, Esquire
1772 Platt Place
Montgomery, Alabama 36117
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April 28, 2016

Michael W. Robinson
Alabama Law Enforcement Agency
P. O. Box 304115
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-4115

RE: Spencer Collier

Dear Mr. Robison:

Spencer still needs ALEA to process his RSA withdrawal form and submit it so he can
get his retirement. Also, he has not been able to get clarification for how ALEA arrived at the
amount ofthe payment for his annual leave and why he was billed for sick time. I trust that you
agree he is entitled to this assistance and information.

I would appreciate you looking into these issues and giving me a prompt response.

Sincerely,

Kenneth J. Mendelsohn
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ALABAMA LAw ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
201 SCum UNION STREET, SUITE 300 / P.O. BOx 304115/ MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-4115

PHONE 334.517.2800 / ALEA.OOV

ROBERT BENTLEY
GOVERNOR

STAN STABLER
SECRETARY

KEvIN WluGIIT
Dt:ptrty Sl~CIU.'T!\RY

May 3,2016

Kenneth J. Mendelsohn, Esquire
Jemison & Mendelsohn, P.C.
1772 Platt Place
Montgomery, Alabama 36117

Re: Spencer Collier

Dear Mr, Mendelsohn:

I am in receipt ofyour April 28, 2016 letter requesting assistance in processing Spencer's
RSA withdrawal form and obtaining clarification as to his annual leave payout and why he was
charged sick leave during his time ofabsence. First, in order to ALEA to process an RSA
withdrawal for Spencer, he needs to complete the RSA Form 7. ALEA Personnel has indicated
that the Form 7 has not been received by Spencer or RSA for processing as of this date. As a
courtesy, the Form 7 has been enclosed along with this letter.

The separation/leave payment Spencer was issued on April 29, 2016 was for 443 hours of
annual leave and 16 hours of sick leave (check details are enclosed). The Rules of the State
Personnel Board allow the payment ofup to 480 hours ofannual leave during an employee's
State career. Spencer received payment for 37 hours ofannual leave when he resigned from the
Department ofPublic Safety in January, 2006. Thus, Spencer's maximum allowable annual
leave payment was 443 hours (480-37=443).

As you are aware, the Governor notified Spencer he was being placed on leave on
February 17, 2016. Consequently, Spencer was charged sick leave for absences from work
beginning February ]8, 2016 through his separation effective date ofMarch 22, 2016. During
this period, Spencer was charged with using 184 hours of sick leave.

Let me know ifyou require any additional information and/or clarification.

Sincerely,

~~~
Michael Robinson
Chief Legal Counsel

MR/SG

Enclosures
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RSA 7
09/14

NOTICE OF FINAL DEPOSIT AND REQUEST FOR REFUND

Retirement Systems ofAlabama
P. O. Box 302150 • Montgomery, AL 36130·2150

334-517·7000 or 877-517-0020
WWW.1"58-ILgov

See reverse side for PART III and instructions.
Please type or print using black ink.

Check One:

§ERS
TRS
JRF

PART I MEMBER INFORMAnON

Name: __-:=--;-- -:-::-:-.:- -:---:- ~;_:_:----

First Middle last Maiden
Date of Birth: __"--_-'-__

Social Security No.: -'- _

Address: ..",...._,....,..,._---,=--=~-----_
street Address or P. O. Box

Home Phone Number: ( -'-- _

Work Phone Number: ( _

City Slate Zip

RSA Account Number: _
(I' known)

PART II DISTRIBUnON OpnON (Please read the enclosed special tax notice before completing the remainder of this form.)
Please check either Part A or Part B:

Part A. 0 Lump Sum Payment: I elect to receive (at the above address) full distribution of my account, less the 20% Federal Income
Tax withholding required.

Part B. 0 Direct Rollover: I elect to have % of the taxable benefit transferred directly to the trustee named below (for
transfers less than 100%, the remainder of the account, less the mandatory 20% Federal Income Tax withholding will be
paid to me at the above address).

Rollover Trustee Infonnation (complete only If Part B is checked): Requires Rollover trustee official's signature

Rollover Trustee Name: _ Account Number: _

Contact Person: _ Phone No.: ....(__-'- _

Address: =:--:-::-.-.-_--::~_=----------_==_-----__::::_._-----=_---
Street Address or P. O. Box City S1a1e Zip

Type of account into which money will be transferred:

8403(a) AnnUity Contracls
408(b) Individual Retirement Annuity§401 Qualified Retirement Plan

. 408(a) Individual Retirement Account
Roth IRA

An Education IRA is not an eligible plan.

8403(b) Tax Sheltered Annuity
Governmental Deferred
Compensation Plans (IRC 457)

o Plan accepts non-taxable funds. o Plan does not accept non-taxable funds.

Signature of Rollover Trustee Official --=---,,.--..,.-,---,,.---=-,....,.-=---...,--""7:----,,.--­
Signature by trustee official affirms acceptance of transfer

Date _

I certify that I have received the printed explanation entitled Special Tax Notice Regarding Your Rollover Options prior to
signing this certification. I also certify that I have read the Employment Termination Statement on the back of this fonn.

Signature _ Date _

STATE OF • COUNlY OF _

On this __ day of , 20 before me, the undersigned authority, 8

Notary Public in and for said County and State. personally appeared before me, the above named individual, known to me to be the

person who subSClibed to the foregoing instrument.

Signature of Notary Public _

Seal My Commission Expires
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PART III EMPLOYER CERTIFJCAllON

If this is a state agency reporting unit. do not submit this form to the Retirement Systems until all warrant cancellations for
this Individual have been processed by the state comptroller.

Name of Employing Agency: _

Last retirement contrjbution was included in the _---;:-:-~-:':"'..,....,..-_._--:-:--____:,.....,..._._:____;_..,...,.-- report.
(Month or if stale employee, last payroll cheek issue date)

Last day for which employee is paid: ':":'""".."... =- ~--
Month Day Year

I hereby certify the final salary payment has been made to the above named member and that this person has no further contract,
written or oral, to return to employment at said agency.

Signature of Payroll OffiCial _

Note: Send this form with the payroll report which includes the member's final deposit

INSTRUCllONS FOR REFUND REQUEST

Date _

Type or print in black ink.

Complete Part I and Part II and have your signature notariZed. If you erect a direct rollover, the trustee must complete
the trustee information in Part II. The trustee official must verify if their plan accepts or does not accept non-taxable
funds, The trustee official must also sign to affirm acceptance of the transfer.

Part III should be completed by the employing agency. The refund will not be mailed until the Retirement Systems of
Alabama (RSA) receives the member's flOal deposit and this form.

Any person who makes a false statement or falsifies a record in an attempt to defraud the RSA shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor, and upon conviction, be punished by a fine up to $500.00 andlor imprisonment not to exceed one year.

• After this form has been completed, any address change must be submitted to RSA in writing and be signed by the
applicant. Include your Social Security number on any correspondence.

Employment Termination Statement

I hereby certify that I have permanently terminated my employment in any agency covered by the Retirement Systems
indicated and request that the contributions and applicable interest be distributed as shown. I further certify I do not have
a contract nor am I negotiating for employment with any agency covered by the System indicated, I understand that I am
not entitled to the total interest credited to my account, but a proportion of the total interest determined by the number of
years I have contributed. The refundable funds in my account are due to me and unpaid, and I understand that payment
in accordance with this form will release the RSA from any claim for other benefits.

No portion of the refund is subject to state of Alabama income tax.

If you have any questions regarding the taxability of your refund, contact the IRS or a tax advisor.
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(B) ww14 - PASSPORT

MODE: S SCREEN: QCHK USERID: S381

Tuesday, May 03, 2016, 13:25:17 PM- ._-- ---- .__.-

05/03/16 01:26:13 PM

0.00
LINE/ DT
SUBLINE TP

EMPLOYEE 10:

CHECK: 00001060504625
DATE: 04 29 16 STATUS:

TOTAL PAY: 36,283.12
FICA WAGE: 36,283.12
AP EVENT
ID TYPE PLAN DATE

PAYROLL CHECK STATUS INQUIRY
NAME: COLLIER, JACK S

HR BANK ACCOUNT: 02 WACHOVIA PAYROLL NO: 3814
C CLEARED AS OF: 04 27 16 CMB CHK FL: N

TOTAL OED: 13,714.58 NET: 22,568.54
FRINGE BEN: 2,775.65 REIMBURSABLE:

INPUT DOLLAR
AMOUNT AMOUNT DOCUMENT ID

TANNL
THLDY
FDTAX FDTAX
FICAE FICAE
MEDIE MEOIE
STTAX STTAX
YMCA YMCA
FICAR FrCAR
MEDIR MEDIR

H--YIl03 END OF

03 22 16
03 22 16
04 29 16
04 29 16
04 29 16
04 29 16
04 29 16
04 15 16
04 15 16
INQUIRY

443:00
16:00

DEDUCTION
DEDUCTION
DEDUCTION
DEDUCTION
DEDUCTION
FRINGE
FRINGE

---------- -----------------------------
35,018.35 PPER 381 000000934770 0001 01
1,264.77 PPER 381 000000934770 0002 01
9,070.78 000374642254 0000 00
2,249.55 000374642250 0000 00

526.10 000374642253 0000 00
1,814.15 000374642255 0000 00

54.00 000374642256 0000 00
2,249.55 000374642248 0000 00

526.10 000374642251 0000 00
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$284.95

$515.90
$354.48

$233.70

$606.46

$447.86

$126.72
$164.95

5364.58
$31B.42
$150.00
$121.99

$155.75

$1.560.15
$65.01

$3.807.15

Totl' Payment Rende~d

8l1li-

Date at Purd V.ndor
4/29/2014 Gulf States Distributors
4/29/2014 GulfSbtu Distributors
4/29/2014 Gulf5btu OlslrtbUlOl'l
4/29/2014 Gulf Slit.. Distributo...
4/29/2014 GulfStates Distributors

3/9/2011 Cr.ftm..ter Printars. Inc
2/25/2011 Craftmaster PrinteR, Inc
2/25/2011 C..f\master Printers. Inc
3/9/2015 OffIce Oet>ot
~/25/2015 W.lmart
2/25/2015 W.lmlTt
2/25/2015 Walmart
2/25/2015 W.lmert
2/25/2015 W.I...rt
2/25/2015 W.lm.rt
7/13/2014 Sunil... Hut

10/2lI/2013 CCI CUstom We.ponry
10/28/2013 CO custom W••ponIV

1/6/2015 CO Custom We.ponry
1/6/2015 CCI Custom Weaponry

5/27/2014 Cel C"stom Weapllllry
5/27/2014 CCI Custo.. W.oponry
5/27/2014 CCI Custom Weaponry
5/27/~014 CCl Custom Weaponry

10/16/2012 Oleic's 5portlns GOOds
10/2/2012 Dielc's 5pol'tins Goods
10/2/2012 Dkk's 5portina Goads
10/2/2012 DiCk's 5portins Goods

10/24/2015 Gulf5tates DlstribuUlrs
10/24/2015 Gulf States Olstributo..
10/24/2015 Gulf States Distributo..
10/24/2015 Gulf Sill.. Di5tributors
10/24/2015 Gulf Slit.. 015"lbulors
10/24/2015 Gulf Stote. Di.Mbutors
10/24/2015 Gulf Sl.tes Dlstributms
10/24/2015 Gulf Stale. Distributors
10/24/2015 GulfStale' Distributors
10/24/2015 Gulf st.t.. lYlStrlbutors

7/18/2012 Gulf Slat.. Distribublrs
7/18/2012 GulfSlIta. Distributors
7/18/2012 GulfStates Distributors
7/18/2012 GulfStates Distributors
7/1B/2012 Gulf Stat.. Olstributors
7/18/2012 Gulf States OIstributors
1/22/2015 Gulf st.tes Distributors
1/22/2015 Gulf SlItes Dlstributo...
1/22/2015 Gulf Statu DistribUtors
1/22/2015 Gulf States Distributors
1/22/2015 Gulf States Olstributors
1/22/2015 Gulf St.tes Distributors
5/18/2011 Cr.f\moster Prlntel., Inc
11/4/201~ Gulf Slates Distributors
11/4/2014 Gulf States Dlstrlbutors
11/4/2014 GulfStat.. Distributors
11/4/2014 Gulf States Distributors
1l/4/201~ GulfStates Distributors

0Il6R1
006Rl

5

1156879

1221674

92458216
9~~~1667

006R1

InVOKe Numb( Item Number Oescrlption

1189844 TSI232004 Comp shirUh.kl M 31.95
1S1235004 tamp shin n."Y M31.95
TSI233004 tamp shirtcharmal M 31.95
PRF534572251 F.stback polo M 29.95
PRF534572001 Fastback polo M 29.95

46024 1500 110 Envelopes 1500 count-foU emboued
45935 1500 Lelterb••d-follemb Collier 1500 <cunt
45936 1500 Foi' ombossins dl..

75933603600 123297 Columbi.n leather briofeu.
888 88849100 (2) Met.llle Sol.. Plus n.28

71721165 V.luPac Metal 7_86
82579345 (3) Eelipse Pol., lee 6.72
91207162 Cor Challer 14.95
91207192 (2) IPS AC Ch....r 59.94
91207212 car Chare.r 19.96

7n14 80536721891 RoV Ban .unal..... 164.95
3 15 115) IOtanlea All 5..son, Pants 2358.75

15 (151 kl18n;co Zip Floe'. 1338,75
VartxlntearityShell157.46
Kitaeie. "'a"'Vllaclcat449.00

5 l<itanie. AiI5easons p.nts (3)157.25
5 Kit..lca Baclc<ountry P.nls (4)89.25
5 IOtanlea Mark VJadcft 58.50
5 KiIInlea Mark FIMCO Uner 110-50

10 (2) Unbilled PO Tendor Men's Tourny Polo 65.01
10 Ch.meleon IJ Stretch Hlkln.5hoe124.~

20 IJltlm.t. Roc Panl(2) 49.99
30 Men's Toum Polo (2) 29.99

1 C.mp5hirtMtBlu.Xl36.00
2 Shin Perform.nce Gold Rush Xl 56.00
3 FlexWOIIOl1lJnderbrushXLS6.00
4 tamp Shirt 81aek Xl 36.00
5 Combat Shirt Dar1<NaVVXl4B.OO
6 camp Shirt mile Gno. L36.00
7 UA To<: Patml Pant Mo,i.o 3~30 59.95
8 UATao P.lml Pant Coyole 59.95
9 IJA Toe Patrol Pant OMert 59.95

10 UA To<: P.trol P.nt Dartt N."Y 59.95
51171198 Xl Cov.rt Shirt flint PlaId 38.95
51171198 l Cover Shi,Ulint Plaid 38.95
51171198 Xl Covert Shirt cl."k: 5I1mp.d. 38.95
51171198 LCovert Shirt ClassIc 5t.mp.d. 38.95
51171198 Xl Covert Shirt CI."le Spice Plaid 38.95
51171198 LCovart Shirt OusieSplce PI.id 38.95

1204329 NSA050 (2) UATae Patch Cops 46.00
NSA51100 Storm T.e Combat Shirt L78.00
NSA51100 UA Cold G•., (2) 166.00
N5A51100 Stone T.e Outv pant 1 blad</1 coyoto 34dO 146.OC

51159409 LTraln.r bl.ck belt 36.38 39.95

51159409 LTraine' b.lt covale 3'"38 39.95
46668 1500 A-6 Envalopes-foil.."b (1500 countl

1200432 NSA51100 GAL Hoistai' 64.95
PF715RND91K 715 badeeclip 9,00
PF715RNOTAN 715 b.dg. clip 9.00
51.7350012 (~I b.d.elS.00
PF100BHI976 b.dllO .cc..."'Y 17.95
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NSA050 Perfoet Fit 21.95
AAXP85923-8 G42 fill8d SI,hls 285.00
PEPG41 Peen:. Grip (3120.85
DES62RHMED AUTO Apach. Inkl. hOlsl., 42.00
BIA4105678K CQC hol,te, matte G42 32.00
CCl5202 Bluer &n,s .380 (4) 48.00
SPE53606 .38C ammo (2)32.00
GlMF42106 G42 6n! mas 21.00

1234641 ABTXSS766·119 mm 320.50
1 G143.JIt••dedmas 25.00
2 Hol'hf Motte RH G43 36.00
3 AOalcrltblduty(212S.oo
4 .40 C1111S5lIr FMJ 18.00

11/4/2014 Gull Stotes DI>tributors
11/4/2014 GulfStales D1'lJtbYbm
11/4/2014 Gull Stales Distributors
11/4/2014 Gul15totes Dlstributon
11/4/2014 Gulf Stat.. Distributors
11/4/2014 GutfStot.. DlslJtbutors
11/4/2014 Gulf States Distributors
11/4/2014 GulfSlOles Distributors
1/25/2016 Gulf Slates Oist,lbUlon
1/25/2016 Gull States Distributors
1/25/2016 Gulf Stat.. Distributon
1/25/2016 Gull Statts Distributors
1125/2016 Gulf Slat..Distributors

5651.70
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ALEA Evaluation Listing
search results by person

Printed on 03-14-2016 at 04:06:58 PM

(16) PERSON RESPONSIBLE: Collier Jack S
A55ETNUM DESCRIPTION BARCODE SERIAL NUMBER COUNTY BLDG ROOM ORGACQCOST BSSUBCODE TAG

35-081385 MACO P7100M PORTABLE RADIO 35081385 9275163 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $3,624.00 0100

35-081835 RADIO. MOTOROLAAPX 7500 DUAL 35081835 6S6CQM0510 MONTGOMERY AS 0 S9,886.50 0100 ST0739

35-081990 CPU DELL TABLET VENUE 11 PRO 35081990 JD69S02 MONTGOMERY 05 0 51.119.84 0100

35-084136 RADIO MOTOROLA APX7500 HP DU 35084136 656CQP0464 MONTGOMERY OS 0 Sfi,949.91 0100 S6546B

35-086635 CPU DELL OPTIPLEX 980 SFF 35086635 HY8NNN1 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $1.033.00 0100

35·086830 TELEVISION 701N RAZOR LED 3D 51 35086830 LFTROXBP3200583 MONTGOMERY OS 0 52.200.00 0100

35-086865 IPAD Air Smart CasellPAD Air WIFI1; 35086865 5DMPLP8CZFKYC MONTGOMERY as 0 $956.42 0100

35-087071 RADIO ARMADILLO lU65 2 WAY 35087071 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $650.00 0100

35-087085 PISTOL GLOCK 27 40 CAL 2011 35087085 RHT865 MONTGOMERY OS 0 5357.00 0100

35-087088 CPU DELL LATITUDE E6510 LAPTOI 35087088 5116348477 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $1,667.49 0100

35-087188 PISTOL RUGER LCR 38 REVOLVER 35087168 542-44388 46·20 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $359.00 0100

35-087225 CPU APPLE IPAD AIR 128 G8 35087225 OMPLP8CZFKYC MONTGOMERY OS 0 5922.55 0100

35-087340 PISTOL GLOCK G23 GEN 4 35087340 XPG378 MONTGOMERY aS 0 $499.00 0100

35-067699 PISTOL GLOCK G42 .380 WI FIXED 1 35087699 AAXP859 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $651.70 0100

35-087792 CHAIR FREEDOM TASK WI HEADRE 35087792 NA MONTGOMERY as 0 $867.50 0100

35-089114 RADIO MOTOROLA APX7500 35089114 656CRR1641 MONTGOMERY OS 0 $7,671.72 0100

P,intName
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OMS No. 151:H1128 (04I3M011)

DEPARTMENT OFniE TREASURY
ALCOHOL. AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE (USE BY STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS)
(For use by Slate and local governments (section 4221(a)(4) of the tnternal Revenue Code).)

February 12 • 20.!2..1 hereby certify that I am Secretary- J. Spencer Collier
(Month <I: Dsy) (rrtJe of Officer)

of AL Law Enforcement Agency-S8l ; that I am authorized to execute this certificate; and that
(State or locs' govlJnImenl)

(check applicsble Iype ofcertificate);

1ZJ The article or articles specified in the accompanying order, or on the reverse side hereof, (or)

o All orders placed by the purchaser for the period commencing and ending __~=__-!
(Dale) (Oslo)
(period not to oxceed 12 calendsr quartors)

are, or will be, purchased from Smith and Wesson for the
(NameolmanufBclun~

exclusive use of .:..;A::.L.;;;La:;,;,w~E~n::force=;:me=_nti;;iAgc=eiiincy~-S=8.:..1 _
(GovemmenlBt unit)

V i

of ~w:'~;;;:;;,r;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;_--------------
(Slate orioc.l govemmenil

I understand that the exemption from tax In the case of sales of articles under this exemption certificate to a State.

etc., is limited to the sale of articles purchased for its exclusive use1
• I understand that fraudulent use of this certificate for

the purpose of securing this exemption will SUbject me and all parties making such fraudulent use of this certificate to all

applicable criminal penallies under the Internal Revenue Code.

SIGNATURE " . _ •.••le ~..... I=PR;::I::-:NTEO=_._:::-::~::-:;.::-c.::I~:-:··---I-I~-r-i-i-I-_,..-.1----~-:-!-/c-.t_---
ADDRESS
AL Law Enforcement Agency- 581
834 Adams Ave.
fo10ntgomery, AL 36102

I A sale of an article to a State or local government for resale is not considered to be a safe for the "exclusive use" of the
State or local government, within the meaning of section 4221 (a)(4) of the code, and, therefore, such sales may not be
made tax-free. Such sales may not be made tax-free even if the resales are made to government employees. or the
article Is an item of equipment the employee is required to possess in carrying out his duties.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT NOTICE
This requesl is in accordance with the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. In some cases. persons who sell firearms or ammunition lax­
free use specific exemption certificates to support the tax-free s8les. This form contains all required information for a properly executed
certificate. This is being provided to promote uniformity among excise taxpayers and eliminate the need for taxpayers to design their
own certificates. The Information requested is reqUired by Title 27, Code of Federal RegUlations, Part 53.
We estimate the average burden associated with this collection of information is 45 minutes per respondent or recordkeeper, depending
on your individual citcumslances. Address your comments conceming the accuracy of this burden eslimale and suggestions to reduce
this burden to: Reports Management Officer. Regulations and Rulings Division, Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau,
Washington, DC 20220.
ITS may not conduct or sponsor and you are not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a current, valid
OMS control number.

TTB F 5600.35 (10/2006)
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Page:

Invoice

r.;;;;;::;=;;;;;:;::::==~Gull Siaies DislriblllJrS
6000 Easl Shirley Lane
P.O. Box 241387 {3612~.1387}

Montgomery, AL 35117
3342712010

GULF STATES
lJISTR! IHJTOKS

Sold To:

AL Law Enrorecemenl Agency
P.O .Box 304115
Montgomery, AL 36130-4115

Invoice Number: 12~641-IN

Invoice Dele: 1125/2016

Order Number: 0126358

Order Date 112512016
Salesperson: 0050

Customer Number: ALEA

Ship To:

ALEA
201 Soulh Union Sl
51e300
Atln: Gene Wiggir.s
MO~lgomery. AL 36130-4115

Customer P.O. Ship VIA F.O.S. Terms

016-0005 NO TERMS

Item Number Unit Ordered Shipped Back Ordered Price Amount

GL?143502 EACH 1.00 1.00 0.00 320.50 320,50

G43 gmm vl/5rd magazines DropShip: N
Serial Numbor: ABTX55766-17 1.00

NS-AO-50 EACH 1.00 1.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
Glock 43 Exl Magazine DropShip: N

BLA410568BK EACH 1.00 1.00 0.00 36.00 36.00
cae hols!er Malte RH G43 DropShip: N

HOR90225 BOX 1.00 1.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
9mm +p 13~rCrijical Duly DropShip: N

FEDAE40R2 BOX 1.00 1.00 0.00 18.00 18.00
AE40R2 .40 155gr FMJ OropShip: N

These Hems were picked up by Direclor Gene Wiggins on 1125/2016.

IS·day money back guaranlee (loss shipping charges) ifnot camp/ately satisfied. Cell 800.223.7869 for
return authorization Spocial·ordercd products are subject to a 50% resto~k fae. Alt warranties are held by
tile manufacturer.

Nellnvoice: 424,50

Less Discount: 0.00

Freight: 0.00

Invo~:~a~~t:~: ------42.,..;~:..::5-:-0~:..
































